
Proposed MDVGA 2025 Schedule     
 

 
             DAY        

2025  Course Green 
fee 

Lunch  cart Notes 
W or V 

1. Monday February 3    Gardiners Run   55 incl. -- 50 $100dep  

2. Monday February 17  Heritage – St John 120 15  Incl cart  

3. Monday March 3  Box Hill 65 15 50  

4. Monday March 17  Settlers Run 50 17 50  

5. Monday March 31  Rosanna 70 15 50.00 Voucher 

   (CLUB CHAMPS 1)  ??     

6. Monday April 14  Keysborough(1) 75 13 55.00  

   (CLUB CHAMPS 2)     

7. Monday April  28  Southern(1) 75 20 45 Cap 72 
2Vouche 

   (Teams – Gentsomes)    <60 2 
tee 

8. Monday May 12  Northern 65 10  70 for 
shotgun 

9. Monday May 26  Cranbourne 75 20 45 V + beer 

10. Tuesday June 10  Woodlands 155 incl.  70  

11. Monday    June  23  Patterson River  75 17 55.00 Wine  

        Min 70  

WINTER  BREAK  WINTER  BREAK    

12. Monday August  18   Yarra Yarra 160 incl   Wine 

13. Monday September  1   Rosebud 75 17 50.00  

14. Monday September 
15   

 Cranbourne 75 20 45 V + beer 

15. Monday September 
29   

 Southern (2) 75 20 50 2 Vouch 

       Cap 72 

16. Monday October 13   Spring Valley  & 
AGM 

104  15 50 Voucher 

   (Teams – 4BBB 
s/ford) 

    

17. Monday October 27  Eastwood  50 10   

18. Monday November 10   Heritage - Henley 120 15 Incl cart  

        

19.  Monday November  
24 

 Riversdale 95 15 50.00 12.30pm 

20. Monday December 8    Keysborough (T)  75 13 50.00 Voucher 

   (Teams – Aggregate)     

 

Other courses to consider; Mornington, Rossdale, Centenary Park, Devil Bend, Ringwood,  

                                               Moonah Links, Yering Meadows, Medway, Ivanhoe, Waterford Valley,        

                                                 Kew.      Those in red – no shotgun start unless 72 players.  


